Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

1/13/25 -
1/19/25

121
18
61

190
80

149
331

480

11

2025 YTD

16
412
54
196
615
280

488
1,091

1,579

31

7 Day Comparison

Weekly Overview Crime Report

1/6/25 - %
1/12/25 FChange o oge
1 2 200.0%
6 1 16.7 %
158 -37 -23.4%
17 1 5.9%
75 -14 -18.7%
228 -38 -16.7 %
110 -30 27.3%
182 33 18.1%
413 82 -19.9%
595 -115 -19.3%
12 1 83%
1 1 100.0 %
2024YTD  #Change
8 -2
36 -20
402 10
54 0
253 -57
749 -134
427 -147
500 12
1,429 -338
1,929 -350
28 =
7 2

Monday, January 20, 2025

12/23/24 -
1/19/25
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YTD Comparison

10
28
617
78
315
957
455

733
1,727

2,460

42

% Change
-25.0% v
-55.6 % v

25% A
0.0 %
-22.5% v
-17.9% v
-34.4% v
-2.4% v
-23.7% v
-18.1% v
10.7 % A
-28.6 % v

11/25/24 -
12/22/24

15
31
647
99
365
1,196
589

792
2,150

2,942

29
16

2023 YTD

14
29
455
85
226
705
525

583
1,456

2,039

33

# Change

# Change

Chief Todd A. Bettison

28 Day Comparison
12/23/23

0 o)

% Change -1/19/24 # Change % Change
-33.3% v 14 -4 -28.6 %
-9.7 % v 49 -21 -42.9 %
-4.6 % v 628 -11 -1.8%
-21.2% v 88 -10 -11.4%
-13.7% v 388 -73 -18.8%
-20.0 % v 1,138 -181 -15.9%
-22.8% v 589 -134 -22.8%
-7.4% v 779 -46 -5.9%
-19.7 % v 2,115 -402 -18.3%
-16.4 % v 2,894 -434 -15.0%
44.8 % A 38 4 10.5%
-56.3 % v 11 -4 -36.4 %

% Change
-57.1% v
-44.8 % v

-9.5% v Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex
-36.5% v Assault, Aggravated Assault, and
13.3% v Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by
12.8% v victim. Robbery, Carjacking,
467 % v Burglary, and Larceny are counted
by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is
16.3% v counted by vehicle. This
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is
-25.1% v . .
used for strategic planning and
22.6% v crime analysis and is subject to
' change. RMS data refreshed at
6.1% v 1/20/2025 6:48:44 AM.
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